                      TK80C186XL / TK80C188XL
 Microprocessors
(V1.0) April 27, 2009  Preliminary Product Specification
1 www.Tekmos.com 4/27/09
Tekmos
Features
o Static 186 CPU core.
o Clock Generator

Tekmos                                    TK80C186XL, TK80C188XL Microprocessors
14 www.Tekmos.com 4/27/09
Ordering Information
Code Temperature Package Frequency Replaces
TK80C186XL-25CA    0 to +70 Plastic 68 PLCC – RoHS 25 MHz N80C186XL25
TK80C186XL-25CB    0 to +70 Plastic 80 PQFP – RoHS 25 MHz S80C186XL25
TK80C186XL-25CT    0 to +70 Plastic 80 TQFP – RoHS 25 MHz SB80C186XL25
TK80C186XL-25IA -40 to +85 Plastic 68 PLCC – RoHS 25 MHz TN80C186XL25
TK80C186XL-25IB -40 to +85 Plastic 80 PQFP – RoHS 25 MHz TS80C186XL25
TK80C186XL-25IT -40 to +85 Plastic 80 TQFP – RoHS 25 MHz TSB80C186XL25
TK80C188XL-25CA    0 to +70 Plastic 68 PLCC – RoHS 25 MHz N80C188XL25
TK80C188XL-25CB    0 to +70 Plastic 80 PQFP – RoHS 25 MHz S80C188XL25
TK80C188XL-25CT    0 to +70 Plastic 80 TQFP – RoHS 25 MHz SB80C188XL25
TK80C188XL-25IA -40 to +85 Plastic 68 PLCC – RoHS 25 MHz TN80C188XL25
TK80C188XL-25IB -40 to +85 Plastic 80 PQFP – RoHS 25 MHz TS80C188XL25
TK80C188XL-25IT -40 to +85 Plastic 80 TQFP – RoHS 25 MHz TSB80C188XL25
Contact Information
The TK80C186 series may be ordered directly from Tekmos
Tekmos, Inc.
4120 Commercial Center Drive
Suite 400
Austin, TX 78744